 EPCOS Product Brief 2014
 Film Capacitors
 PCC Power Capacitor Chip for 650-VR Semiconductor Modules
 in e-Mobility Applications
Technology
© EPCOS AG - Edition October 2013
Film assembly   Process flow

© EPCOS AG - Edition October 2013
HP1 platform – FS200R07 / FS400R07
Ordering code
CR
μF
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
mΩ
Î
kA
IS
kA
tanδ
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Graph Fig.
B25655J4307K001  300 80 30 1.0 1.2 4.8 8 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 A 1
B25655P4467K0002) 460 80 25 0.6 1.4 5.5 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 C 1
B25655P4567K000 560 80 25 0.5 1.6 6.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 B 1
HP2 platform – FS400R12 / FS600R07 / FS800R07
Ordering code
CR
μF
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
mΩ
Î
kA
IS
kA
tanδ
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Graph Fig.
B25655J4507K005 500 120 15 1.0 2 8 8 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 D 2
B25655P4507K000 500 120 15 0.5 2 8 5 · 10-4 237 x 54 x 50 F 2
B25655P4707K0002) 700 135 15 0.4 3 9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 2
B25655P4847K000 840 135 15 0.4 3.6 10.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 2
B25655P4907K0002) 900 135 15 0.4 3.6 10.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 2
B25655P4108K000 1000 135 15 0.4 4.0 11.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 2
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types
Picture 1  Picture 2
For HP1 platform For HP2 platform  Sample for laboratory use only
3
PCC for Infineon / HybridPack – 2nd Generation
PRELIMINARY
© EPCOS AG - Edition October 2013
HP1 platform  – FS200R07 / FS400R07
Ordering code
CR
μF
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
mΩ
Î
kA
IS
kA
tanδ
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Graph Fig.
B25655P4467K0012) 460 80 25 0.6 1.4 5.5 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 C 3
B25655P4567K001 560 80 25 0.5 1.6 6.0 5 · 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 B 3
HP2 platform – FS400R12 / FS600R07 / FS800R07
Ordering code
CR
μF
Imax
1)
A
Lself
nH
RS
mΩ
Î
kA
IS
kA
tanδ
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Graph Fig.
B25655P4507K001 500 120 15 0.5 2 8 5 · 10-4 237 x 54 x 50 F 4
B25655P4707K0012) 700 135 15 0.4 3 9 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 4
B25655P4847K001 840 135 15 0.4 3.6 10.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 4
B25655P4907K0012) 900 135 15 0.4 3.6 10.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 4
B25655P4108K001 1000 135 15 0.4 4.0 11.5 5 · 10-4 237 x 72 x 50 E 4
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105 °C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types
Picture 3  Picture 4
For HP1 platform For HP2 platform  Working module

RS
mΩ
Î
kA
IS
kA
tanδ
120 Hz
Dimensions
L x W x H
mm
Graph Fig.
B25655P4307K0012)
(only for M651 Module)
300 110 25 0.6 1.2 3.6 5 · 10-4 108 x 115 x 45 G 5
B25655P4507K0012) 500 140 25 0.5 2.0 6.0 5 · 10-4 108 x 115 x 45 H 5
1) Considering maximum hot spot temperature at +105°C and cooling efficiency to be validated.
2) Preferred types
Dimensional drawing
Fig. 5